
 

 

2022 HAWAII KYODAN MASTER CALENDAR 
 
January 1 (Sat)   New Year’s Day  
January 3 (Mon)  New Year’s Day Observed (HQ closed for holiday) 
January 16 (Sun)  Shinran Shonin’s Memorial Day (Hoonko) 
January 17 (Mon)   M. L. King Jr. Day (HQ closed for holiday)  
February 10 (Thu)  Board of Directors Meeting & State Ministers Association Meeting 
February 11-12 (Fri-Sat) 110th HHMH Legislative Assembly 
February 13 (Sun)  BWA (Fujinkai) Dana Day  
February 15 (Tue)  Nirvana Day 
February 21 (Mon)  Presidents’ Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
March 2 (Wed)   Hongwanji Day 
March 3-4 (Thu-Fri)                    Ryukoku University-BSC Spring Seminar 
March 18-24   Spring Higan 
March 25-26 (Fri-Sat)                    BSC Spring Dharmathon 
March 26 (Sat)   Kuhio Day 
April 8 (Fri)   Buddha Day (HQ closed for holiday)   
April 23 (Sat)                Ministers' Spouses Association Seminar (Maui) 
April 23-24 (Sat-Sun)                    14th BWA State Conference (Maui) 
April 24 (Sun)   BWA (Fujinkai) Eshinni Day/Peace Day  
May 5  (Thu)   PBA Baccalaureate Ceremony 
May 6  (Fri)   PBA Commencement Exercise 
May 6 (Fri)   Sanmu Meeting & Sanmu-Kanji Meeting 
May 7 (Sat)   Board of Directors Meeting 
May 8 (Sun)   Mother’s Day 
May 21 (Sat)   Shinran Shonin’s Birthday (Gotan-E) 
May 30 (Mon)   Memorial Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
June 7-9 (Tue-Thu)  63rd State Ministers Association Seminar (Online/Hawaii) 
June 11 (Sat)   King Kamehameha Day 
June 17-19 (Fri-Sun)  65th State Jr. YBA Convention (Hawaii)  
June 19 (Sun)   Juneteenth Day 
June 19 (Sun)   Father’s Day 
June 20-24 (Mon-Fri)   BSC Summer Session  
July 4 (Mon)   Independence Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
August 19 (Fri)   Statehood Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
September 5 (Mon)  Labor Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
September 9  (Fri)  Sanmu Meeting & Sanmu-Kanji Meeting  
September  10 (Sat)  Board of Directors Meeting 
September 16-17 (Fri-Sat)           59th Honpa Hongwanji Lay Association Convention (Oahu) 
September 20-26  Autumn Higan 
September 21 (Wed)  Peace Day Hawaii/United Nations International Day of Peace 
October 7-9 (Fri-Sun)                Minister’s Lay Assistant Retreat (BSC) 
October 14-21 (Fri-Fri)                 Dharma Study Tour (Japan) 
November 2 (Wed)  Appreciation Luncheon for Retired Ministers and Spouses 
November 3-4 (Thu-Fri)               State Ministers Continuing Education Seminar 
November 11 (Fri)  Veterans Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
November 11-13 (Fri-Sun) YESS Camp 40 (Camp Palehua) 
November 24 (Thu)  Thanksgiving Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
November 25 (Fri)  Family Day (HQ closed for holiday) 
December 2 (Fri)  Sanmu Meeting & Sanmu-Kanji Meeting 
December 3 (Sat)   Board of Directors Meeting 
December 8 (Thu)  Bodhi Day 
December 25 (Sun)  Christmas Day 
December 26 (Mon)  Christmas Day Observed (HQ closed for holiday) 
December 31 (Sat)  New Year’s Eve 

 


